
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:17:10.46 39

2 Fredericktown 00:17:40.41 79

3 New London 00:17:44.55 81

4 Hil. Bradley 00:18:01.59 122

5 St. Mary C.C. 00:18:11.26 144

6 Northmor 00:18:23.26 176

7 Vermilion 00:18:57.24 237

8 Smithville 00:18:56.12 254

9 Mad. Comprehensive 00:18:59.00 271

10 Ontario 00:19:04.66 282

11 Upper Sandusky 00:19:17.61 291

12 St. Peter's 00:19:45.96 346

13 Pleasant 00:19:53.56 347

14 Lucas 00:20:10.58 377

15 River Valley 00:20:01.61 383

16 Marion Harding 00:20:23.49 413

17 Clear Fork 00:21:06.38 450

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Mansfield Senior 00:24:14.56 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:17:10.46 19 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 361 Caleb Brown 00:16:33.45 1

2 2 371 Sam Logan 00:16:42.12 2

3 5 381 Sam Swanger 00:17:11.03 5

4 15 377 Corbin Osborne 00:17:40.52 15

5 16 378 Caden Payne 00:17:45.21 16

6 27 367 Brenton Graska 00:18:11.53 (27)

7 58 375 Josh Mohr 00:18:54.70 (54)

2 Fredericktown 00:17:40.41 28 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 182 Thomas Caputo 00:16:47.35 3

2 8 198 Connor Riley 00:17:17.43 8

3 20 205 Jack Stalnaker 00:17:59.44 20

4 23 186 Evan France 00:18:07.35 23

5 25 184 Ethan Dudgeon 00:18:10.50 25

6 32 200 Roghan Roddy 00:18:16.79 (32)

7 49 192 Titus Krabill 00:18:43.14 (47)

3 New London 00:17:44.55 14 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 294 Curtis Joppeck 00:17:15.22 6

2 14 289 Dominic Albaugh 00:17:37.28 14

3 18 290 Carson Coey 00:17:48.16 18

4 19 293 Caleb Good 00:17:53.88 19

5 24 297 Cole Kropka 00:18:08.20 24

6 34 295 Mitchell Joppeck 00:18:17.81 (34)

7 39 305 Tyler Twining 00:18:27.76 (39)

4 Hil. Bradley 00:18:01.59 33 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 236 Eli Schneider 00:17:33.87 12

2 17 240 Haydon Spaulding 00:17:45.62 17

3 29 235 Dryden Sawchuk 00:18:14.53 29

4 31 226 Max Lanum 00:18:16.76 31

5 33 221 Joshua George 00:18:17.17 33

6 38 214 Caden Burkhart 00:18:25.53 (38)

7 46 211 Zeke Bennett 00:18:39.70 (45)

5 St. Mary C.C. 00:18:11.26 12 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 401 George Kaftan 00:17:26.44 9
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2 22 405 Brett Reed 00:18:04.56 22

3 26 394 Michael Bourne 00:18:11.30 26

4 42 398 Dan Gyurke 00:18:32.10 41

5 47 393 Mason Blank 00:18:41.89 46

6 62 403 Christian Maple 00:19:08.13 (57)

7 63 396 Luke Dudenheofer 00:19:09.65 (58)

6 Northmor 00:18:23.26 19 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 318 Gavvin Keen 00:17:36.37 13

2 21 309 Ryan Bentley 00:18:03.42 21

3 36 314 Mostyn Evans 00:18:23.03 36

4 52 326 Amil Upchurch 00:18:49.37 50

5 61 319 Kooper Keen 00:19:04.14 56

6 74 307 Austin Amens 00:19:23.10 (67)

7 78 317 Chase Hoover 00:19:27.48 (69)

7 Vermilion 00:18:57.24 9 237

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 443 Luke See 00:17:32.34 10

2 11 442 Isaac Lindo 00:17:33.64 11

3 57 440 Alex Hershberger 00:18:53.87 53

4 104 437 Jayden Bearden 00:20:20.07 81

5 106 444 Jacob Webb 00:20:26.26 82

6 154 438 Quintin Gebhardt 00:22:12.15 (106)

7 158 439 William Guendelsberger 00:22:17.78 (107)

8 Smithville 00:18:56.12 8 254

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 387 Noah Navratil 00:17:16.97 7

2 45 392 Braden Young 00:18:37.76 44

3 64 386 Ben Melkey 00:19:10.83 59

4 71 385 Steven Lessiter 00:19:17.02 65

5 101 389 Knox Spurlock 00:20:18.04 79

6 117 391 Will Weiner 00:20:39.97 (89)

7 191 384 Cyrus Kirk 00:23:24.40 (117)

9 Mad. Comprehensive 00:18:59.00 16 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 261 Connor Ladd 00:18:31.25 40

2 43 270 Anthony Richter 00:18:32.28 42

3 54 271 Isaiah Tedrow 00:18:52.10 51

4 73 265 Keyon Minott 00:19:17.84 66

5 83 254 Tyler Amos 00:19:41.53 72

6 93 264 Howard Liviski 00:20:05.96 (77)

7 109 272 Ashton Wagner 00:20:30.21 (85)
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10 Ontario 00:19:04.66 10 282

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 339 Connor Watts 00:18:17.81 35

2 55 337 Carson Walters 00:18:52.71 52

3 65 331 Ethan Glenwright 00:19:11.26 60

4 66 330 Ken Chang 00:19:11.35 61

5 88 334 Alex Phillips 00:19:50.17 74

6 118 336 Owen Vick 00:20:42.94 (90)

7 124 338 Colin Walters 00:20:56.45 (92)

11 Upper Sandusky 00:19:17.61 14 291

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 427 Troy Mawer 00:18:11.53 28

2 51 424 Micah Harris 00:18:48.93 49

3 60 430 Emery Pahl 00:18:57.05 55

4 90 432 Keith Sammet 00:20:01.67 75

5 108 428 Brayzin McDaniel 00:20:28.90 84

6 110 421 Trever Daughenbaugh 00:20:32.73 (86)

7 132 436 Brody Willams 00:21:11.44 (95)

12 St. Peter's 00:19:45.96 9 346

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 411 Zach Keffalas 00:18:37.31 43

2 50 409 Luke Henrich 00:18:43.87 48

3 80 413 Corey Schenkelberg 00:19:36.24 71

4 107 412 Nathaniel Schemine 00:20:27.63 83

5 140 406 Caden Brubaker 00:21:24.78 101

6 167 418 Aiden Young 00:22:37.48 (112)

7 192 417 Alex Tate 00:23:26.62 (118)

13 Pleasant 00:19:53.56 7 347

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 344 David Gross 00:18:15.14 30

2 69 345 Caleb Lichtenberger 00:19:14.30 63

3 75 350 Josh Whaley 00:19:25.35 68

4 96 342 Mason Cluff 00:20:13.45 78

5 159 346 Ethan Lichtenberger 00:22:19.56 108

6 163 349 Declan Tighe 00:22:30.34 (111)

7 168 341 Aden Chesser 00:22:40.53 (113)

14 Lucas 00:20:10.58 9 377

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 252 Gavin Shindeldecker 00:16:52.39 4

2 111 245 Wyatt Darling 00:20:33.08 87

3 122 247 Jacob Kleilein 00:20:54.96 91
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4 136 253 Noah Ulery 00:21:14.62 97

5 137 251 Isaac Pfeiffer 00:21:17.86 98

6 146 250 Aaron Pfeiffer 00:21:49.80 (104)

7 185 248 Trey Lehnhart 00:23:17.12 (115)

15 River Valley 00:20:01.61 9 383

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 70 356 William Pennington 00:19:16.48 64

2 79 352 Miles Grooms 00:19:32.56 70

3 91 355 Josh Mulvaine 00:20:02.23 76

4 103 354 Joe Montgomery 00:20:19.10 80

5 126 359 Cody VanVoorhis 00:20:57.70 93

6 141 353 Sonny Grooms 00:21:27.06 (102)

7 207 357 Daynte Salyers 00:24:18.06 (119)

16 Marion Harding 00:20:23.49 10 413

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 284 Payne Ratliff 00:19:11.94 62

2 86 278 Noah Claypool 00:19:49.04 73

3 116 286 Khaynae Scott 00:20:39.73 88

4 129 279 Khristian Cobb 00:21:03.35 94

5 134 288 Dawson Whittaker 00:21:13.41 96

6 145 287 Christopher Thompson 00:21:49.39 (103)

7 180 280 Avery Longacre 00:23:07.29 (114)

17 Clear Fork 00:21:06.38 8 450

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 180 Nathen Wright 00:18:24.90 37

2 138 176 Liam Motter 00:21:24.54 99

3 139 178 Alex Pore 00:21:24.78 100

4 149 174 Joseph Hinkle 00:21:56.84 105

5 160 177 Logan Myerholtz 00:22:20.86 109

6 161 179 Kris Worner 00:22:21.71 (110)

7 189 173 Ben Blubaugh 00:23:20.64 (116)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 361 Caleb Brown JR 00:16:33.45 Shelby

2 2 371 Sam Logan SR 00:16:42.12 Shelby

3 3 182 Thomas Caputo SO 00:16:47.35 Fredericktown

4 4 252 Gavin Shindeldecker SR 00:16:52.39 Lucas

5 5 381 Sam Swanger SR 00:17:11.03 Shelby

6 6 294 Curtis Joppeck JR 00:17:15.22 New London

7 7 387 Noah Navratil SR 00:17:16.97 Smithville

8 8 198 Connor Riley SR 00:17:17.43 Fredericktown

9 9 401 George Kaftan SR 00:17:26.44 St. Mary C.C.

10 10 443 Luke See SO 00:17:32.34 Vermilion

11 11 442 Isaac Lindo JR 00:17:33.64 Vermilion

12 12 236 Eli Schneider JR 00:17:33.87 Hil. Bradley

13 13 318 Gavvin Keen JR 00:17:36.37 Northmor

14 14 289 Dominic Albaugh JR 00:17:37.28 New London

15 15 377 Corbin Osborne SR 00:17:40.52 Shelby

16 16 378 Caden Payne JR 00:17:45.21 Shelby

17 17 240 Haydon Spaulding JR 00:17:45.62 Hil. Bradley

18 18 290 Carson Coey JR 00:17:48.16 New London

19 19 293 Caleb Good JR 00:17:53.88 New London

20 20 205 Jack Stalnaker SR 00:17:59.44 Fredericktown

21 21 309 Ryan Bentley SR 00:18:03.42 Northmor

22 22 405 Brett Reed JR 00:18:04.56 St. Mary C.C.

23 23 186 Evan France FR 00:18:07.35 Fredericktown

24 24 297 Cole Kropka SO 00:18:08.20 New London

25 25 184 Ethan Dudgeon JR 00:18:10.50 Fredericktown

26 26 394 Michael Bourne JR 00:18:11.30 St. Mary C.C.

27 (27) 367 Brenton Graska FR 00:18:11.53 Shelby

28 28 427 Troy Mawer SO 00:18:11.53 Upper Sandusky

29 29 235 Dryden Sawchuk SR 00:18:14.53 Hil. Bradley

30 30 344 David Gross JR 00:18:15.14 Pleasant

31 31 226 Max Lanum SR 00:18:16.76 Hil. Bradley

32 (32) 200 Roghan Roddy JR 00:18:16.79 Fredericktown

33 33 221 Joshua George SO 00:18:17.17 Hil. Bradley

34 (34) 295 Mitchell Joppeck JR 00:18:17.81 New London

35 35 339 Connor Watts SR 00:18:17.81 Ontario
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36 36 314 Mostyn Evans SR 00:18:23.03 Northmor

37 37 180 Nathen Wright JR 00:18:24.90 Clear Fork

38 (38) 214 Caden Burkhart SO 00:18:25.53 Hil. Bradley

39 (39) 305 Tyler Twining FR 00:18:27.76 New London

40 0 292 Braeden Geist FR 00:18:29.50 New London

41 40 261 Connor Ladd JR 00:18:31.25 Mad. Comprehensive

42 41 398 Dan Gyurke SO 00:18:32.10 St. Mary C.C.

43 42 270 Anthony Richter SO 00:18:32.28 Mad. Comprehensive

44 43 411 Zach Keffalas FR 00:18:37.31 St. Peter's

45 44 392 Braden Young SR 00:18:37.76 Smithville

46 (45) 211 Zeke Bennett SR 00:18:39.70 Hil. Bradley

47 46 393 Mason Blank SO 00:18:41.89 St. Mary C.C.

48 0 233 Gabe Paynter SO 00:18:42.54 Hil. Bradley

49 (47) 192 Titus Krabill SO 00:18:43.14 Fredericktown

50 48 409 Luke Henrich SR 00:18:43.87 St. Peter's

51 49 424 Micah Harris JR 00:18:48.93 Upper Sandusky

52 50 326 Amil Upchurch FR 00:18:49.37 Northmor

53 0 216 Evan Corea FR 00:18:49.74 Hil. Bradley

54 51 271 Isaiah Tedrow SR 00:18:52.10 Mad. Comprehensive

55 52 337 Carson Walters SR 00:18:52.71 Ontario

56 0 197 Colton Riel JR 00:18:52.74 Fredericktown

57 53 440 Alex Hershberger SO 00:18:53.87 Vermilion

58 (54) 375 Josh Mohr SO 00:18:54.70 Shelby

59 0 365 Riley Fackler SO 00:18:55.28 Shelby

60 55 430 Emery Pahl SO 00:18:57.05 Upper Sandusky

61 56 319 Kooper Keen SO 00:19:04.14 Northmor

62 (57) 403 Christian Maple SO 00:19:08.13 St. Mary C.C.

63 (58) 396 Luke Dudenheofer SR 00:19:09.65 St. Mary C.C.

64 59 386 Ben Melkey JR 00:19:10.83 Smithville

65 60 331 Ethan Glenwright SO 00:19:11.26 Ontario

66 61 330 Ken Chang FR 00:19:11.35 Ontario

67 62 284 Payne Ratliff FR 00:19:11.94 Marion Harding

68 0 370 Jesse Lauderbaugh SR 00:19:12.74 Shelby

69 63 345 Caleb Lichtenberger SO 00:19:14.30 Pleasant

70 64 356 William Pennington SR 00:19:16.48 River Valley

71 65 385 Steven Lessiter SO 00:19:17.02 Smithville

72 0 207 Steven Tumbleson SO 00:19:17.63 Fredericktown
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73 66 265 Keyon Minott FR 00:19:17.84 Mad. Comprehensive

74 (67) 307 Austin Amens JR 00:19:23.10 Northmor

75 68 350 Josh Whaley SR 00:19:25.35 Pleasant

76 0 225 Robby Klise SO 00:19:25.76 Hil. Bradley

77 0 213 Nate Bontz SO 00:19:27.27 Hil. Bradley

78 (69) 317 Chase Hoover SR 00:19:27.48 Northmor

79 70 352 Miles Grooms SO 00:19:32.56 River Valley

80 71 413 Corey Schenkelberg FR 00:19:36.24 St. Peter's

81 0 301 Aaron Reed SR 00:19:39.77 New London

82 0 219 Devon Ely SO 00:19:40.00 Hil. Bradley

83 72 254 Tyler Amos SR 00:19:41.53 Mad. Comprehensive

84 0 217 Vincent Cutrell FR 00:19:43.51 Hil. Bradley

85 0 366 Nathan Ganzhorn FR 00:19:47.21 Shelby

86 73 278 Noah Claypool SO 00:19:49.04 Marion Harding

87 0 327 B.J. White SR 00:19:49.93 Northmor

88 74 334 Alex Phillips SO 00:19:50.17 Ontario

89 0 183 Xavier Comer FR 00:19:55.58 Fredericktown

90 75 432 Keith Sammet SO 00:20:01.67 Upper Sandusky

91 76 355 Josh Mulvaine SO 00:20:02.23 River Valley

92 0 218 Ian Eberts JR 00:20:02.65 Hil. Bradley

93 (77) 264 Howard Liviski JR 00:20:05.96 Mad. Comprehensive

94 0 244 Nick Wright FR 00:20:12.16 Hil. Bradley

95 0 376 Kael Moore SO 00:20:12.56 Shelby

96 78 342 Mason Cluff FR 00:20:13.45 Pleasant

97 0 395 Luke Ceccoli SR 00:20:13.45 St. Mary C.C.

98 0 237 Zach Schroeder JR 00:20:13.54 Hil. Bradley

99 0 239 Kevin Slyh SR 00:20:14.95 Hil. Bradley

100 0 313 T.J. Diehl FR 00:20:17.60 Northmor

101 79 389 Knox Spurlock FR 00:20:18.04 Smithville

102 0 232 Dylan Newcomb SO 00:20:18.49 Hil. Bradley

103 80 354 Joe Montgomery FR 00:20:19.10 River Valley

104 81 437 Jayden Bearden SO 00:20:20.07 Vermilion

105 0 222 Connor Gleason FR 00:20:25.11 Hil. Bradley

106 82 444 Jacob Webb FR 00:20:26.26 Vermilion

107 83 412 Nathaniel Schemine SR 00:20:27.63 St. Peter's

108 84 428 Brayzin McDaniel JR 00:20:28.90 Upper Sandusky

109 (85) 272 Ashton Wagner SO 00:20:30.21 Mad. Comprehensive

Page: 8 of 12Printed: 9/22/2018 10:24:27 AMohioraceday.com

Boys High School



110 (86) 421 Trever Daughenbaugh JR 00:20:32.73 Upper Sandusky

111 87 245 Wyatt Darling SO 00:20:33.08 Lucas

112 0 234 Sean Rogers JR 00:20:33.49 Hil. Bradley

113 0 212 Marcus Berman JR 00:20:34.40 Hil. Bradley

114 0 187 Elijah Halterman JR 00:20:35.39 Fredericktown

115 0 397 Ben Franklin SR 00:20:35.59 St. Mary C.C.

116 88 286 Khaynae Scott FR 00:20:39.73 Marion Harding

117 (89) 391 Will Weiner JR 00:20:39.97 Smithville

118 (90) 336 Owen Vick SO 00:20:42.94 Ontario

119 0 364 Ryan Dick FR 00:20:44.57 Shelby

120 0 368 Mason Hendrickson FR 00:20:50.13 Shelby

121 0 220 Daniel George FR 00:20:50.55 Hil. Bradley

122 91 247 Jacob Kleilein SO 00:20:54.96 Lucas

123 0 379 Mateo Sanjurjo JR 00:20:56.23 Shelby

124 (92) 338 Colin Walters FR 00:20:56.45 Ontario

125 0 229 Chad Leugers JR 00:20:57.70 Hil. Bradley

126 93 359 Cody VanVoorhis SO 00:20:57.70 River Valley

127 0 276 William Payne FR 00:20:58.14 Mansfield Senior

128 0 266 Chase O'Connell SO 00:20:58.63 Mad. Comprehensive

129 94 279 Khristian Cobb FR 00:21:03.35 Marion Harding

130 0 402 Joe Lawrence FR 00:21:03.58 St. Mary C.C.

131 0 324 Kyle Price SR 00:21:10.77 Northmor

132 (95) 436 Brody Willams JR 00:21:11.44 Upper Sandusky

133 0 435 Jonah Voorheis FR 00:21:12.18 Upper Sandusky

134 96 288 Dawson Whittaker JR 00:21:13.41 Marion Harding

135 0 433 Coy Shoemaker FR 00:21:13.64 Upper Sandusky

136 97 253 Noah Ulery SO 00:21:14.62 Lucas

137 98 251 Isaac Pfeiffer SR 00:21:17.86 Lucas

138 99 176 Liam Motter SO 00:21:24.54 Clear Fork

139 100 178 Alex Pore FR 00:21:24.78 Clear Fork

140 101 406 Caden Brubaker SO 00:21:24.78 St. Peter's

141 (102) 353 Sonny Grooms JR 00:21:27.06 River Valley

142 0 231 Trenton Morrow JR 00:21:36.38 Hil. Bradley

143 0 206 Jacob Stalnaker JR 00:21:47.30 Fredericktown

144 0 208 Brady VanHouten FR 00:21:48.94 Fredericktown

145 (103) 287 Christopher Thompson SR 00:21:49.39 Marion Harding

146 (104) 250 Aaron Pfeiffer SO 00:21:49.80 Lucas
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147 0 189 Silas Hoam 8th 00:21:53.83 Fredericktown

148 0 199 Austin Rock SO 00:21:55.42 Fredericktown

149 105 174 Joseph Hinkle JR 00:21:56.84 Clear Fork

150 0 242 Luke Williams SO 00:21:57.49 Hil. Bradley

151 0 202 Alex Selby FR 00:22:06.64 Fredericktown

152 0 374 Tyler Lykins FR 00:22:09.84 Shelby

153 0 335 Joshua So FR 00:22:11.33 Ontario

154 (106) 438 Quintin Gebhardt SO 00:22:12.15 Vermilion

155 0 382 Caleb Vogt FR 00:22:12.38 Shelby

156 0 426 Zachary Leidig SO 00:22:13.67 Upper Sandusky

157 0 315 Zach Govoni SO 00:22:14.88 Northmor

158 (107) 439 William Guendelsberger SR 00:22:17.78 Vermilion

159 108 346 Ethan Lichtenberger FR 00:22:19.56 Pleasant

160 109 177 Logan Myerholtz FR 00:22:20.86 Clear Fork

161 (110) 179 Kris Worner JR 00:22:21.71 Clear Fork

162 0 181 Chance Campbell SR 00:22:25.94 Fredericktown

163 (111) 349 Declan Tighe SO 00:22:30.34 Pleasant

164 0 369 Tyson Hicks FR 00:22:30.56 Shelby

165 0 321 P.J. Lower SO 00:22:33.55 Northmor

166 0 304 Ethan Tunen SO 00:22:37.29 New London

167 (112) 418 Aiden Young SR 00:22:37.48 St. Peter's

168 (113) 341 Aden Chesser FR 00:22:40.53 Pleasant

169 0 316 Kolton Hart JR 00:22:42.28 Northmor

170 0 441 Zack Jones SO 00:22:43.49 Vermilion

171 0 258 Ethen Estep SR 00:22:47.07 Mad. Comprehensive

172 0 340 Abrahm Wilson JR 00:22:47.82 Ontario

173 0 320 Austin Lewis SO 00:22:50.29 Northmor

174 0 311 Anthony Bryant SO 00:22:52.81 Northmor

175 0 312 Josh Cramer SR 00:22:56.50 Northmor

176 0 215 Andrew Burnett FR 00:23:00.66 Hil. Bradley

177 0 308 Dylan Amens FR 00:23:04.82 Northmor

178 0 224 Caleb Hill FR 00:23:05.42 Hil. Bradley

179 0 223 Joey Hartman JR 00:23:05.71 Hil. Bradley

180 (114) 280 Avery Longacre FR 00:23:07.29 Marion Harding

181 0 419 Anthony Bianchi JR 00:23:07.69 Upper Sandusky

182 0 322 Jayden McClain FR 00:23:09.67 Northmor

183 0 360 Landon Bricker FR 00:23:12.01 Shelby
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184 0 399 Owen Helmkamp JR 00:23:14.67 St. Mary C.C.

185 (115) 248 Trey Lehnhart SR 00:23:17.12 Lucas

186 0 310 Ethan Branch FR 00:23:18.49 Northmor

187 0 185 Nathan Fisher SO 00:23:20.21 Fredericktown

188 0 260 Christian Kurtzman SR 00:23:20.42 Mad. Comprehensive

189 (116) 173 Ben Blubaugh SO 00:23:20.64 Clear Fork

190 0 273 Ricky Cortez FR 00:23:21.00 Mansfield Senior

191 (117) 384 Cyrus Kirk FR 00:23:24.40 Smithville

192 (118) 417 Alex Tate SO 00:23:26.62 St. Peter's

193 0 299 Owen Livingston FR 00:23:27.22 New London

194 0 300 Aeon McCollum SR 00:23:35.34 New London

195 0 230 Sean Mandel SO 00:23:45.47 Hil. Bradley

196 0 283 Brandon Neff JR 00:23:52.08 Marion Harding

197 0 388 Brandon Shearer SR 00:23:55.38 Smithville

198 0 194 Aaron McNeil SO 00:23:57.38 Fredericktown

199 0 420 Keaton Cunningham JR 00:23:58.76 Upper Sandusky

200 0 268 Nathaniel Phillips FR 00:23:59.71 Mad. Comprehensive

201 0 274 Hayden Couch FR 00:24:00.78 Mansfield Senior

202 0 400 Will Humphrey FR 00:24:02.25 St. Mary C.C.

203 0 281 Nick McDaniel FR 00:24:02.65 Marion Harding

204 0 262 Andrew Larson FR 00:24:04.52 Mad. Comprehensive

205 0 246 Rylee Gorrell SO 00:24:05.47 Lucas

206 0 259 Logan Gray SR 00:24:15.55 Mad. Comprehensive

207 (119) 357 Daynte Salyers JR 00:24:18.06 River Valley

208 0 296 Cadain Knott FR 00:24:19.62 New London

209 0 228 Tyler Lasch FR 00:24:21.84 Hil. Bradley

210 0 445 Barrett Yost FR 00:24:22.62 Vermilion

211 0 203 Caleb Sheriff SO 00:24:26.31 Fredericktown

212 0 362 Logen Cline JR 00:24:36.02 Shelby

213 0 249 Devin Norfleet FR 00:24:36.84 Lucas

214 0 351 Nathan Green SO 00:24:43.39 River Valley

215 0 256 Jaekob Conard SO 00:24:51.29 Mad. Comprehensive

216 0 227 Billy Lasch SR 00:24:57.58 Hil. Bradley

217 0 410 Noah Jensen JR 00:25:00.78 St. Peter's

218 0 196 Josh Rashley FR 00:25:01.43 Fredericktown

219 0 358 Ross Stover FR 00:25:07.06 River Valley

220 0 195 James Newman FR 00:25:11.03 Fredericktown
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221 0 429 Roger Micheli FR 00:25:22.97 Upper Sandusky

222 0 175 Caiden Moody FR 00:25:27.51 Clear Fork

223 0 193 Nathan Lubera FR 00:25:28.70 Fredericktown

224 0 333 Logan Hull JR 00:25:48.85 Ontario

225 0 291 Taylor Cowie FR 00:26:17.57 New London

226 0 238 Alex Seymour FR 00:27:18.48 Hil. Bradley

227 0 191 Steven Kollas SO 00:27:23.31 Fredericktown

228 0 190 Chase Keyes FR 00:27:26.23 Fredericktown

229 0 210 Zack Yoder FR 00:28:02.41 Fredericktown

230 0 209 Isaiah VanSlyke FR 00:28:28.52 Fredericktown

231 0 277 Reese Vaught SO 00:28:38.30 Mansfield Senior

232 0 267 Mitch Phillips JR 00:29:04.91 Mad. Comprehensive

233 0 257 Ezra Davis SO 00:29:18.28 Mad. Comprehensive

234 0 188 Jayson Herbst FR 00:33:37.24 Fredericktown

235 0 415 Chase M. Smith JR 00:34:25.37 St. Peter's

236 0 243 Avery Woodard FR 00:34:33.58 Hil. Bradley

237 0 282 Caden Millisor FR 00:35:01.06 Marion Harding

238 0 423 Braden Gatchell FR 00:36:18.89 Upper Sandusky
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